#### BEL-AIRE GOLF COURSE FEES AND CHARGES AS ADOPTED BY THE MONMOUTH COUNTY BOARD OF RECREATION COMMISSIONERS ON NOVEMBER 21, 2022 BY RESOLUTION NO. R-22-11-21=375 (Fees and Charges effective January 1, 2023)

#### **Greens Fee Walking**

Resident Adult (with Golf Pass) / Non-Resident Adult (with Player Pass)

Resident Adult Veteran (Golf Pass and Monmouth County Veteran's ID card required) / Non-Resident Senior Citizen (with Player Pass)

Non-Passholder / Non-Resident (with Golf Pass)

Child (thru age 12) - must be accompanied by paid adult

Monday-Thursday					
18 Holes	18 Holes Matinee	9 Holes - Par 3			
\$24.00	\$19.00	\$15.00			
\$22.00	\$19.00	\$14.00			
\$25.00	\$22.00	\$17.00			

#### Friday/Saturday/Sunday/Holidays

18 Holes	18 Holes Matinee	9 Holes - Par 3
\$28.00	\$25.00	\$16.00
\$28.00	\$25.00	\$16.00
\$34.00	\$28.00	\$19.00

#### Monday-Friday

# 18 Holes 18 Holes Matinee 9 Holes - Par 3 \$19.00 \$19.00 \$13.00 \$13.00 \$13.00 \$9.00 \$10.00 \$10.00 \$5.00

#### Saturday/Sunday/Holidays

18 Holes	18 Holes Matinee	9 Holes - Par 3
\$24.00	\$24.00	\$14.00
\$13.00	\$13.00	\$9.00
\$10.00	\$10.00	\$5.00

**Resident Senior Citizen (with Golf Pass)** 

Footgolf Fee Walking

Ages 13 and Above Ages 12 and Under

Junior (with Golf Pass)

### 7 Days A Week Starting at Noon \$10.00

\$7.00

#### NO RAIN CHECKS Holiday Rates to be effective on Good Friday, Memorial Day, Independence Day, Labor Day, Columbus Day & Thanksgiving Day Observances

# CHARLESTON SPRINGS GOLF COURSE FEES AND CHARGES AS AMENDED BY THE MONMOUTH COUNTY BOARD OF RECREATION COMMISSIONERS ON MARCH 6, 2023 BY RESOLUTION NO. R-23-3-6=72

(Fees and Charges effective March 1, 2023)

# **Greens Fee Walking**

Resident Adult (with Golf Pass) / Non-Resident Adult (with Player Pass)

Veteran/Active & Retired Military (Government issued ID required)

Resident Adult Veteran (Golf Pass and Monmouth County Veteran's ID card required) / Non-Resident Senior Citizen (with Player Pass)

Non-Passholder/Non-Resident (with Golf Pass)

9-Hole Plus (No Golf Pass Required, Time Varies by Season)

Monday-Thursday		Friday/Saturday/Sunday/Holidays		
18 Holes	Matinee	18 Holes(Peak)	18 Holes(After Peak)	Matinee
\$40.00	\$32.00	\$53.00	\$49.00	\$37.00
\$36.00	\$32.00	N/A	N/A	N/A
\$36.00	\$32.00	\$53.00	\$49.00	\$37.00
\$47.00	\$33.00	\$77.00	\$73.00	\$54.00

\$20.00

Mor	Monday-Friday		Saturday/Sunday/Holidays	
18 Holes	Matinee	18 Holes(Peak)	18 Holes(After Peak)	Matinee
\$28.00	\$28.00	\$45.00	\$41.00	\$37.00
\$24.00	\$20.00	\$34.00	\$34.00	\$20.00

Resident Senior Citizen (with Golf Pass) Junior (with Golf Pass)

> NO RAIN CHECKS Holiday Rates to be effective on Good Friday, Memorial Day, Independence Day, Labor Day, Columbus Day & Thanksgiving Day Observances

# HOMINY HILL GOLF COURSE FEES AND CHARGES AS AMENDED BY THE MONMOUTH COUNTY BOARD OF RECREATION COMMISSIONERS ON MARCH 6, 2023 BY RESOLUTION NO. R-23-3-6=73

(Fees and Charges effective March 1, 2023)

# **Greens Fee Walking**

Resident Adult (with Golf Pass) / Non-Resident Adult (with Player Pass)

Resident Adult Veteran (Golf Pass and Monmouth County Veteran's ID card required) / Non-Resident Senior Citizen (with Player Pass)

Monday-	Monday-Thursday		Friday/Saturday/Sunday/Holidays		
18 Holes	Matinee	18 Holes(Peak)	18 Holes(After Peak)	Matinee	
\$41.00	\$35.00	\$53.00	\$49.00	\$39.00	
\$37.00	\$35.00	\$53.00	\$49.00	\$39.00	
\$66.00	\$54.00	\$81.00	\$77.00	\$59.00	

Non-Passholder/Non-Resident (with Golf Pass)

Monday-Friday		Saturday/Sunday/Holidays		
18 Holes	Matinee	18 Holes(Peak)	18 Holes(After Peak)	Matinee
\$35.00	\$35.00	\$45.00	\$41.00	\$39.00
\$31.00	\$31.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00

Resident Senior Citizen (with Golf Pass) Junior (with Golf Pass)

## NO RAIN CHECKS

Holiday Rates to be effective on

Good Friday, Memorial Day, Independence Day, Labor Day, Columbus Day & Thanksgiving Day Observances

### HOWELL PARK GOLF COURSE FEES AND CHARGES AS ADOPTED BY THE MONMOUTH COUNTY BOARD OF RECREATION COMMISSIONERS ON NOVEMBER 21, 2022 BY RESOLUTION NO. R-22-11-21=378

(Fees and Charges effective January 1, 2023)

#### **Greens Fee Walking**

Resident Adult (with Golf Pass) / Non-Resident Adult (with Player Pass)

Resident Adult Veteran (Golf Pass and Monmouth County Veteran's ID card required) / Non-Resident Senior Citizen (with Player Pass)

Non-Passholder / Non-Resident (with Golf Pass)

9-Hole Plus (No Golf Pass Required, Time Varies By Season)

 ,		

Resident Senior Citizen (with Golf Pass)
Junior (with Golf Pass)

Mor	nday-Thursday	Friday/Saturday/Sunday/Holidays			
18 Holes	Matinee	18 Holes(Peak)	18 Holes(After Peak)	Matinee	9 Holes (first 90 minutes) †
\$40.00	\$32.00	\$50.00	\$46.00	\$37.00	\$27.00
\$36.00	\$32.00	\$50.00	\$46.00	\$37.00	\$27.00
\$49.00	\$39.00	\$69.00	\$65.00	\$51.00	\$39.00

7 Days a Week

\$20.00

Monday-Friday		Saturday/Sunday/Holidays			
18 Holes	Matinee	18 Holes(Peak)	18 Holes(After Peak)	Matinee	9 Holes (first 90 minutes) †
\$31.00	\$31.00	\$42.00	\$38.00	\$37.00	\$22.00
\$22.00	\$20.00	\$27.00	\$27.00	\$20.00	\$16.00

**NO RAIN CHECKS** 

Holiday Rates to be effective on

Good Friday, Memorial Day, Independence Day, Labor Day, Columbus Day & Thanksgiving Day Observances

+9-hole rates available April 15 through October 15 on Saturday/Sunday/Holiday mornings for the first 90-minutes of tee times and golfers shall tee off on the backside of the golf course.

#### PINE BROOK GOLF COURSE FEES AND CHARGES AS ADOPTED BY THE MONMOUTH COUNTY BOARD OF RECREATION COMMISSIONERS ON NOVEMBER 21, 2022 BY RESOLUTION NO. R-22-11-21=379 (Fees and Charges effective January 1, 2023)

#### **Greens Fee Walking**

Resident Adult (with Golf Pass) / Non-Resident Adult (with Player Pass)

Resident Adult Veteran (Golf Pass and Monmouth County Veteran's ID card required) / Non-Resident Senior Citizen (with Player Pass)

Non-Passholder / Non-Resident (with Golf Pass)

	Monday-Thursday		Friday	/Saturday/Sunday	/Holidays
18 Holes	18 Holes Matinee	9 Holes Matinee	18 Holes	18 Holes Matinee	9 Holes Matinee
\$26.00	\$22.00	\$16.00	\$30.00	\$24.00	\$18.00
\$24.00	\$22.00	\$16.00	\$30.00	\$24.00	\$18.00
\$26.00	\$22.00	\$16.00	\$30.00	\$24.00	\$18.00

Monday-Friday		Saturday/Sunday/Holidays			
18 Holes	18 Holes Matinee	9 Holes Matinee	18 Holes	18 Holes Matinee	9 Holes Matinee
\$21.00	\$21.00	\$16.00	\$26.00	\$24.00	\$18.00
\$14.00	\$14.00	\$10.00	\$14.00	\$14.00	\$10.00
\$7.00	\$7.00	\$5.00	\$7.00	\$7.00	\$5.00

#### 7 Days A Week Starting at Noon \$12.00 \$9.00

NO RAIN CHECKS Holiday Rates to be effective on Good Friday, Memorial Day, Independence Day, Labor Day, Columbus Day & Thanksgiving Day Observances

#### Resident Senior Citizen (with Golf Pass) Junior (with Golf Pass)

Child (thru age 12) - must be accompanied by paid adult

#### Footgolf Fee Walking

Ages 13 and Above Ages 12 and Under

#### SHARK RIVER GOLF COURSE FEES AND CHARGES AS ADOPTED BY THE MONMOUTH COUNTY BOARD OF RECREATION COMMISSIONERS ON NOVEMBER 21, 2022 BY RESOLUTION NO. R-22-11-21=380 (Fees and Charges effective January 1, 2023)

#### **Greens Fee Walking**

Resident Adult (with Golf Pass) / Non-Resident Adult (with Player Pass)

Resident Adult Veteran (Golf Pass and Monmouth County Veteran's ID card required) / Non-Resident Senior Citizen (with Player Pass)

Non-Passholder / Non-Resident (with Golf Pass)

9-Hole Plus (No Golf Pass Required, Time Varies By Season)

Monda	ay-Thursday		Friday/Saturday	/Sunday/Holiday	S
18 Holes	Matinee	18 Holes(Peak)	18 Holes(After Peak)	Matinee	9 Holes (first 90 minutes) $\dagger$
\$40.00	\$31.00	\$50.00	\$46.00	\$36.00	\$26.00
\$36.00	\$31.00	\$50.00	\$46.00	\$36.00	\$26.00
\$49.00	\$38.00	\$71.00	\$67.00	\$53.00	\$38.00

7 Days a Week

\$20.00

Monday-Friday		Saturday/Sunday/Holidays			
18 Holes	Matinee	18 Holes(Peak)	18 Holes(After Peak)	Matinee	9 Holes (first 90 minutes) †
\$31.00	\$31.00	\$44.00	\$40.00	\$36.00	\$22.00
\$19.00	\$19.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$19.00	\$15.00

Resident Senior Citizen (with Golf Pass) Junior (with Golf Pass)

> NO RAIN CHECKS Holiday Rates to be effective on Good Friday, Memorial Day, Independence Day, Labor Day, Columbus Day & Thanksgiving Day Observances

+9-hole rates available April 15 through October 15 on Saturday/Sunday/Holiday mornings for the first 90-minutes of tee times and golfers shall tee off on the backside of the golf course.

#### GOLF COURSE OUTING PROGRAM FEES AND CHARGES AS ADOPTED BY THE MONMOUTH COUNTY BOARD OF RECREATION COMMISSIONERS ON NOVEMBER 21, 2022 BY RESOLUTION NO. R-22-11-21=381 (Fees and charges effective January 1, 2023)

Mini Outing Program Fees Per Golfer* Bel-Aire Golf Course (18 Hole) Charleston Springs Golf Course (North and South) Hominy Hill Golf Course Howell Park Golf Course Pine Brook Golf Course Shark River Golf Course	Monday-Thursday <u>18 Holes</u> \$35.00 \$75.00 \$80.00 \$70.00 \$35.00 \$70.00	Monday-Thursday <u>18 Holes Walking</u> \$24.00 N/A N/A N/A \$24.00 N/A		
Mini Outing Program Fees Per Golfer* Bel-Aire Golf Course - 18 Hole Charleston Springs Golf Course (North and South) Hominy Hill Golf Course Howell Park Golf Course Pine Brook Golf Course Shark River Golf Course	Friday/Saturday/ Sunday/Holidays <u>18 Holes</u> \$40.00 \$85.00 \$90.00 \$80.00 \$40.00 \$80.00	Friday/Saturday/ Sunday/Holidays <u>18 Holes Walking</u> \$28.00 N/A N/A N/A \$28.00 N/A		
FootGolf Outings and Birthday Parties Per FootGolfer** Bel-Aire Golf Course - 9 Hole Pine Brook Golf Course - 18 Hole **Fee includes FootGolf Fee, soccer ball rental, tee time reservation, and use of seating area		<u>7 Days a Week</u> \$10.00 \$12.00		
18 Hole Shotgun Outing Program Fees Per Golfer* Charleston Springs Golf Course (North and South) Howell Park Golf Course Shark River Golf Course Hominy Hill Golf Course (includes use of banquet hall)	<u>18 Holes</u> \$80.00 \$75.00 \$75.00 <u>Flat Fee - 18 holes</u> \$10,000 for up to 100 golfers (additi	onal golfers \$100 per golfer)		
*Fees include Cart Rental, Tee Time Reservations, Greens Fee, and Warm Up Range (where applicable)				
9 Hole Twilight League Fees Per Golfer***	7 Days a Week			
Charleston Springs Golf Course (North and South) Howell Park Golf Course Shark River Golf Course	\$40.00 \$40.00 \$40.00			
One-Time League Registration Fee (per group, valid for one day max each week)	\$75.00			
***Fees include Cart Rental, Tee Time Reservations, Greens Fee;				

NO RAIN CHECKS Holiday Rates to be effective on Good Friday, Memorial Day, Independence Day, Labor Day, Columbus Day & Thanksgiving Day Observances

#### MISCELLANEOUS GOLF COURSE FEES AND CHARGES AS ADOPTED BY THE MONMOUTH COUNTY BOARD OF RECREATION COMMISSIONERS ON NOVEMBER 21, 2022 BY RESOLUTION NO. R-22-11-21=382 (Fees and charges effective January 1, 2023)

#### **GOLF PASSES**

Adult and Senior Golf Pass - 1 year	\$51.00
Adult and Senior Golf Pass - 2 year	\$86.00
Adult and Senior Non-Resident Player Pass - 1 year	\$270.00
Junior Golf Pass - 1 year	\$20.00
Replacement Fob or Card	\$10.00
Adult (Age 21-64), Senior (Age 65+), Junior (through Age 20)	

#### **RESERVATION FEES**

Regulation Courses	
Resident Golf Passholder/Non-Resident Player Passholder	\$3.00
Non-Passholder	\$6.00
Non-Passholder Prepaid Reservation - Non Refundable	\$6.00
9 Holes for Weekend/Holiday Mornings on Back 9 (where applicable)	\$3.00
Executive Courses	
Per Golfer	\$3.00
Non-Passholder Prepaid Reservation - Non Refundable	\$6.00

# **POWER GOLF CART RENTALS\***

Regulation Courses	
Cart 18 Holes	\$18.76
Resident Senior Cart 18 Holes with Golf Pass (weekday only)	\$17.82
Cart - 9 Holes for Weekend/Holiday Mornings on Back 9 (where applicable)	\$13.13
Executive Courses	
Cart 18 Holes	\$17.82
Resident Senior Cart 18 Holes with Golf Pass (weekday only)	\$16.88
Cart 9 Holes – Par 3 at Bel-Aire only	\$13.13
Cart Matinee 18 Holes at Pine Brook only	\$13.13
Cart Matinee 9 Holes at Pine Brook only	\$9.38

#### ADDITIONAL SERVICES

Hand Cart Rental*	\$6.10
Club Rental* - 18 Holes	\$16.88
Club Rental* - 9 Holes (where applicable)	\$8.44
No Show Fee for Advanced Reservations	\$10.00
Golf Handicapping Service	\$43.00
Golf Handicapping Service for Juniors (through age 18)	No Charge
Range Balls* - Per Bucket (where applicable)	\$6.569
Short Game Area at Charleston Springs	\$12.00
Soccer Ball Rental*	\$2.34

\*RENTAL RATES DO NOT INCLUDE NEW JERSEY SALES TAX ALL FEES & CHARGES LISTED ABOVE ARE PER GOLFER